NOVEMBER 6, 1946

Minutes of a regular Meeting of the City of Idaho Falls, Idaho, held November 1st, 1946, and
recessed until November 6th, 1946.

There were present at said Meeting: E. W. Fanning, Mayor; Lee Walker, City Clerk;
Councilmen Crabtree, Wasley, Freeman, Sutton; when the following proceedings were had to wit:
Minutes of the last regular Meeting were read and approved.

The following monthly reports were read and approved: City Clerk, City Electrician Supt.,
Waterworks Supt., Street & Park Commissioner, Sanitary & Meat Inspectors, Chief of Fire
Department, Electrical Inspector, Plumbing Inspector.

The Finance Committee presented the following list of claims covering bills for the month of
October, 1946, in the sum of $53,755.25 which had been checked by the Purchasing Agent and
approved by them, and they recommend that the same be allowed:

#793 American National Bank $7,593.08
#794 First Security Bank of Idaho 12,536.27
#795 State Treasurer 106.50
#796 American National Bank 1,288.35
#797 Abramson Tent & Awning 11.90
#798 American-LaFrance-Foamite Corp. 141.67
#799 American National Bank 125.00
#800 American National Bank 18.32
#801 C. C. Anderson Stores Co. 103.60
#802 Ashton Glass & Paint Co. 26.85
#803 Auto Parts 64.85
#3804 The George D. Barnard Co. 102.50
#805 Blair Ellsworth Co. 114.10
#806 Blasius Brothers, Inc. 1.80
#807 Boise Payette Lumber Co. 138.72
#808 Bonneville Auto Co. 46.36
#809 Bonneville County Weed Control 32.50
#810 Bonneville Lumber Co. 38.55
#811 J. Ed Browning, Inc. 42.88
#812 Brown’s Heating & Appliance Co. 298.53
#813 Brunt’s 3.80
#814 Burns Construction Co. 52.00
#815 Burstein-Applebee Co. 9.41
#816 Jesse M. Chase Goodyear Store 65.41
#817 Dad Clay’s 3.75
#818 Commercial Radio Equipment Co. 5.00
#819 S. R. DeBoer & Co. 1,900.00
#820 Eugene Dietzgen Co. 39.19
#821 Douglass Machine & Bearing Works 6.75
#822 Eastern Idaho Equipment Co. 82.01



#823 Eastman Kodak Stores, Inc. 8.09
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#824
#825
#826
#827
#828
#829
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#832
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#864
#865

Ed C. Fanning

First Security Bank of Idaho

First Security Bank of Idaho, N. A.
Fletcher Oil Co.

Fletcher Oil Co.

Galvin Manufacturing Corporation
The D. V. Groberg Co.

H-L Electric

Home Service Laundry

Hotel Bonneville

Idaho Falls Battery Co.

Idaho Falls Bonded Warehouse
Idaho Falls Electric Co.
Idaho Falls Foundry

I. F. Sash & Door Co.

Idaho Falls Sheet Metal Works
The Idaho Commoner

Idaho Irrigation District

Idaho Municipal League

Iowa Manufacturing Co.

Johnson Brothers Planing Mill
Forde Johnson Recapping Service
Roy J. Keller Co.

Ken’s Auto Body and Supply
Max Ker & Son Lumber Co.
Kimble’s Drive-In Market

Larch & Merrill, Inc.

Lee Auto Supply

Lundahl’s Tire and Retreading Shop
MacKenzie Auto Equipment Co.
McMaster-Carr Supply Co.
Meierotto Machine Shop
Mendenhall’s of I. F.

The Midland Elevators

Montana and Idaho Lumber Co.
Montgomery Ward & Co.

Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co.

Mutual Benefit Health & Accident
Norris Motor

Obrey’s Welding

Oden Motor Supply Co.

Olson Manufacturing Co.

1.00
6.00
29.85
50.00
536.50
1.08
13.77
13.15
5.75
6.40
21.19
.80
248.35
25.50
1.20
2.96
50.90
216.72
120.00
292.50
1.50
49.52
5.25
5.25
154.30
1.18
91.50
451
4.00
31.12
14.13
5.75
7.53
113.15
42.57
9.28
93.27
354.57
23.51
45.25
65.90
.98



#866 Pioneer Machinery Co. 20.72
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#867
#868
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#870
#3871
#872
#873
#874
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#901
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#905
#906
#907
#908

The Post Register

Printcraft Shop

Reed Hardware & Implement
Remington-Rand, Inc.
Rogers Seed Co.

Sandy’s Hardware
Schwendiman Sound Service
George Scott & Sons
Service Court Garage
Service Men, Inc.

Frank Sign

Sheehan’s Welding
Smith-Hart Co.

Soft Water Service Co.

The Texas Co.

Time & Instrument Co.
Tri-State Lumber Co.
George C. Tway Co.

Ulrich Upholstery Co.
United Radio Supply

V & W Supply Co.

Lee Walker, City Clerk
Western Auto Supply Co.
Western Machinery Co.
Westinghouse Electric Supply
Western Powder Co.

F. W. Woolworth

Mrs. William Wulf
Firestone Stores

American National Bank
American National Bank
First Security Bank of Idaho
C. C. Anderson Co.

Boise Payette Lumber
Firestone Stores

First Security Bank of Idaho
General Lead Mfg. Co.
Clyde Hess Inland Coal Co.
Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co.
Mueller Co.

Rensselaer Valve Co.
Harold T. Stearns

111.85
17.35
33.72
98.07
11.63
2471
25.00
16.03
3.75
250.00
6.75
7.00
38.56
3.75
58.32
1.70
62.10
210.69
7.90
12.58
17.84
178.89
57.92
35.85
33.95
9.36
5.27
12.00
33.76
101.95
1291.00
1067.11
75
20.25
3.27
7487.63
42.66
56.87
6.75
63.59
572.82

291.50



#909 Lee Walker, City Clerk 19.95
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#910
#911
#912
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#915
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#930
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#932
#933
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#951

Waterworks Equipment Co.
Western Powder Co.

American National Bank

First Security Bank of Idaho
American National Bank

C. C. Anderson Co.

Auto Parts Co.

Blair-Ellsworth

Boise Payette Lumber Co.
Bonneville Auto Co.

Brunt’s

Clark Concrete Construction Co.
Continental Oil Co.

Crane Co.

Decker Brothers

East Side Lumber Co.

East Side Paint

First Street Plumbing

Fulton Iron Works Co.

General Electric Co.

General Electric Supply Corp.
Graybar Electric Co.

Idaho Falls Battery Co.

Idaho Falls Electric Co.

Idaho Falls Sheet Metal Works
Idaho Irrigation District

Forde Johnson Recapping Service
Johnson’s Welding & Iron Works
Lee Auto Supply

MacKenzie Auto Equipment Co.
Meierotto Machine Shop
Modern Cabinet Co.
Montgomery Ward & Co.

Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co.
Nordberg Manufacturing Co.

Reed Hardware & Implement Co.

Reliance Oil Co.

Sandy’s Hardware

George M. Scott

Sheehan’s Welding
Smith-Hart Co.

Snake River Equipment Co.

48.51
7.75
520.70
2779.69
3582.93
35.10
18.10
22.74
251.25
5.93
9.83
62.10
78.84
155.30
1.80
1.35
4.90
1.80
287.44
2257.68
736.07
48.48
1.95
58.99
11.71
5.10
2.89
7.00
2.14
4.70
1.50
15.00
5.00
31.55
824.10
06.41
7.50
1.71
1.10
55.85
46.07
2.47



#952 Tri-State Lumber Co. 42.04
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#953
#954
#955
#956
#957

It was moved by Crabtree, seconded by Freeman, that the bills for the month of October, 1946,
in the sum of $53,755.25 be allowed and warrants be drawn on the proper funds in payment of same.

Utah Oil Refining Co. 40.32
Utah Power & Light Co. 760.00
Lee Walker, City Clerk 97.40
Western Powder Co. 7.75
Westinghouse Electric Supply Co. 531.21

Roll call voting Aye: Wasley, Freeman, Sutton, Crabtree; Nay: None; Motion carried.

Application for Soft Drink license signed by Frank Johnson was read.
Freeman, seconded by Wasley, that the license be granted. Roll call voting Aye: Freeman, Sutton,

Crabtree, Wasley; Nay: None; Motion carried.

It was moved by Sutton, seconded by Wasley, that the Meeting adjourn. Roll call voting Aye:

Sutton, Crabtree, Wasley, Freeman; Nay: None; Meeting adjourned.
Passed and approved this 15t day of November, 1946.

ATTEST: s/ Lee Walker s/ E. W. Fanning

CITY CLERK MAYOR

KR I R L R

It was moved by



